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Åberg Kajsa Umea University Sweden kgaaberg@gmail.com responsible tourism, private-public collaboration, cultural heritage, food tourism

Acar Sevil Bogazici University Turkey sevil.acar@bogazici.edu.tr Environmental and Natural Resource Economics 

Adams Kathleen SOAS, University of London UK kadams@luc.edu
qualitative tourism research methods, critical tourism and heritage studies, arts, and the 
anthropology of tourism, Southeast Asia island tourism (particularly Indonesia)

Adie Bailey Ashton University of Oulu Finland bailey.adie@oulu.fi World Heritage, heritage tourism, second homes, community resilience, community-based 
tourism, natural hazards and tourism, tourism and development, second homes, dark 
tourismAgapito Dora Universidade do Algarve Portugal dlagapito@ualg.pt
sensory experiences, tourism experience design, destination marketing and management; 
consumer behaviour in tourism, well-being in tourism

Albrecht Julia N. Otago University New Zealand julia.albrecht@otago.ac.nz
destination management for sustainability, visitor management, visitor pledges, nature-
based tourism, co-editor for Journal  of Outdoor Recreation and Tourism

Alejandra Camargo Blanca Universidad de Monterrey Mexico blanca.camargo@udem.edu Justice in tourism; dignity; ethics; tourism pedagogy; Mexico

Anderson Cederholm Erika Lunds Universitet Sweden erika.andersson_cederholm@ses.lu.se sociology of tourism, lifestyle entrepreneurship, rural tourism

Ara Easnin Independent University, Bangladesh (IUB) Bangladesh emaeasnin@yahoo.com;   easnin@iub.edu.bd

Tourism product development, ethnic tourism, tourism micro-businesses,  social 
sustainability,  tourist behavior, relational approach, network theories, and critical 
interpretivism

Baleiro Rita Universidade do Algarve Portugal rbaleiro@ualg.pt literary tourism, literary heritage, literary museums, tourism and literature intersections

Barbieri Carla North Carolina State University United States carla_barbieri@ncsu.edu Agritourism and Agrifood Tourism

Benjamin Stefanie University of Tennessee Knoxville United States sbenjam1@utk.edu

Identity in travel I Critical tourism studies | Counter-narratives | Equity & inclusion I 
Industry-academia collaboration | Disrupting dominant ideologies | Sustainable tourism I 
Storytelling

Boluk Karla University of Waterloo Canada kboluk@uwaterloo.ca

Social entrepreneurship and gender/equity issues, social value creation, regenerative 
tourism, equity-deserving groups and inclusion in tourism, feminist care theory, United 
Nations Sustainable Development Goals, building relationships with Indigenous partners

Boonabaana Brenda University of Texas at Austin United States
boonabrenda@utexas.edu Gender, Women Empowerment and Sustainable Tourism; Qualitative Research Methods; 

Uganda/Africa

Borges Scalabrini Elaine Cristina
UNIAG, Instituto Politécnico de Bragança

Portugal elaine@ipb.pt
Tourism impacts; residents' perceptions; Destination image and eWOM (TripAdvisor and 
Booking.com).

Breda Zelia Universidade de Aveiro Portugal zelia@ua.pt
Gender in tourism; Internationalization of tourism companies; Tourism networks; 
Sustainable tourism; Tourism planning and development; Destination management  

Bricker Kelly Arizona State University United States Kelly.bricker@asu.edu Sustainable Tourism, Ecotourism & Nature-based Recreation

Buzinde Christine Arizona State University United States cbuzinde@asu.edu
inner sustainability; community development through tourism; Indigenous communities; 
community wellbeing; representation politics and tourism.

Campos Ana Claudia University of Algarve Portugal acalves@ualg.pt
tourism experience, including cognitive psychology, co-creation, innovation and destination 
storytelling

Carr Anna Dept of Tourism, University of Otago New Zealand anna.carr@otago.ac.nz

indigenous tourism development & land rights; astrotourism, ecotourism/regenerative 
tourism; intergenerational & community planning; World Heritage, protected natural area 
management

Carvalho Ines Universidade Europeia Portugal ines.carvalho@universidadeuropeia.pt languages and tourism; chatbots and tourism; gender and tourism

Casais Beatriz University of Minho Portugal bcasais@eeg.uminho.pt Digital marketing applied to tourism

Chien Monica The University of Queensland Australia m.chien@business.uq.edu.au
Consumer behaviour, traveller behaviour, sports fan behaviour, resident study, branding 
and marketing communications, experimental studies

Cole Stroma Westminster University UK coles1@westminster.ac.uk
Gender Equality in tourism, tourism and water/climate justice, Multistakeholder dialogues 
for tourism,  

Collins-Kreiner Noga University of Haifa Israel nogack@geo.haifa.ac.il Religious tourism; Pilgrimage; Trails; Hiking 

Correia Antonia Universidade do Algarve Portugal ahcorreia@gmail.com Luxury tourism

Dashper Kate Leeds Beckett University UK k.dashper@leedsbeckett.ac.uk Gender; diversity; inclusion; more-than-human perspectives; animals; leisure
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de la Barre Suzanne Vancouver Island University Canada suzanne.delabarre@viu.ca
Circumpolar North/Arctic tourism, community development, creative and cultural 
industries

Díaz Sánchez Estrella Universidad de Catilla La Mancha Spain estrella.diaz@uclm.es smart tourism; consumer behaviour; marketing

do Rosario Borges Maria University of Evora Portugal mrborges@uevora.pt
sustainable development of tourism, tourism public policies and governance, business 
intelligence, international tourism, and pedagogical issues in higher tourism education

Dodds Rachel Toronto Metropolitan University Canada r2dodds@torontomu@ca
overtourism, sustainable tourism, shifting the metrics of success for tourism destinations, 
behavioural effects for sustainability, destination development and marketing

Dolnicar Sara The University of Queensland Australia s.dolnicar@uq.edu.au
Environmental Sustainability, field experiments, market segmentation, Airbnb, Sharing 
economy, journal editing

Esteban Talaya Águeda Universidad de Catilla La Mancha Spain agueda.esteban@uclm.es marketing, smart tourism, demand forecasting

Eusebio Celeste Universidade de Aveiro Portugal celeste.eusebio@ua.pt
tourism economics, tourism impacts, accessible tourism, sustainable tourism, social 
tourism, tourism forecasts and consumer behavior in tourism

Eva Bakas Fiona IGOT, University of Lisbon Portugal fionabakas@edu.ulisboa.pt
Carnivals, Creative tourism, Gender in tourism labour, Female entrepreneurship, 
Ethnographic methods, Greece, social utility of tourism, participatory methods

Fleischer Aliza Hebrew University Israel aliza.f@mail.huji.ac.il Tourism economics; Digital paltforms; ecological economics

Gibson Heather University of Florida United States hgibson@hhp.ufl.edu
Women's travel; mid and later life travel; active sport tourism; wellbeing; sport events; 
educational travel 

Higgins-Desbiolles Freya University of South Australia Australia freya.higginsdesbiolles@unisa.edu.au
localising tourism, justice in tourism, socialising tourism, human rights, climate justice in 
tourism, politics of tourism, peace through tourism

Huang Dan Sichuan University China dan.huang@scu.edu.cn
artificial intelligence and tourism, smart tourism, service robots and tourism, innovation 
resistance, peer-to-peer-accommodation

Huete Raquel Universidad de Alicante Spain r.huete@ua.es
Sociology of Tourism; Lifestyle Mobilities; Digital Nomadism; Social Sustainability; 
Accessible Tourism; Social Tourism

Insch Andrea University of Otago New Zealand andrea.insch@otago.ac.nz
place and destination marketing, transformative tourism experiences, resident 
engagement

Irimias Anna Corvinus University of Budapest Hungary anna.irimias@uni-corvinus.hu Solidarity and tourism; the youth tourist 

Joppe Marion University of Guelph Canada mjoppe@uoguelph.ca tourism policy, tourism planning, destination development, sustainability

Kalabay Hatipoglu Burcin UNSW Sydney Australia b.hatipoglu@unsw.edu.au Slow Food, SMEs in Sustainable Tourism, Impact Measurement in Sustainabe Tourism

Karl Marion University of Surrey UK m.karl@surrey.ac.uk
travel decision-making, destination choice, sustainable consumer behaviour, risk 
perception

Kastenholz Elisabeth Universidade de Aveiro Portugal elisabethk@ua.pt
rural tourism, wine tourism, accessible tourism and sustainable local/ regional 
development, the co-reative tourist experience

Kemperman Astrid Eindhoven University of Technology Netherlands a.d.a.m.kemperman@tue.nl Urban Planning & Healthy Living

Kirillova Ksenia Institut Lyfe France kkirillova@institutlyfe.com transformative tourism, tourism aesthetics, conceptual research, tourism sociology 

Kladou Stella Hellenic Mediterranean University Greece stellakladou@hmu.gr; stellakladou@gmail.com
Place and destination branding, Socio-cultural sustainability, Cultural tourism, Wine 
tourism

Ladkin Adele Bournemouth University UK aladkin@bournemouth.ac.uk
tourism and hospitality workforce and employment, labour mobility, fair work, employee 
wellbeing and digital transformations of work and leisure

Larson Mia Karlstad University Sweden mia.larson@kau.se

Services, destinations, tourism, events, and culture from a business and marketing 
perspective. Network collaboration, innovation, and branding are central in my research – 
often in connection to digital media.

Látková Pavlína San Francisco State Univeristy United States latkova@sfsu.edu Resident Attitudes, Community-Based Tourism, Socially Responsible Travel

Leask Anna Edinburgh Napier University UK a.leask@napier.ac.uk
visitor attraction management; destination management; community engagement; 
overtourism Edinburgh

Li ShiNa Sun Yat-Sen University China lishina@mail.sysu.edu.cn Neuroscience and tourism, tourism economics, tourism sustainability



Last name First name Institution Country email address Areas of Expertise

Li Jing Jinan University China lydiali926@hotmail.com sustainable tourist decision-making, psychological resillience,  digital-free tourism

Liggett Daniela University of Canterbury New Zealand daniela.liggett@canterbury.ac.nz
Antarctic tourism; polar tourism; governance and management of tourism in the polar 
regions

Luh Sin Harng Singapore University of Social Sciences Singapore hlsin@suss.edu.sg
Critical tourism studies; Experiential learning; Volunteer tourism; Interdisciplinary global 
learning; China: Southeast Asia

Lyu Jiaying Hangzhou City University China jiaying.lu@zju.edu.cn Culture and tourism industry management

Mair Judith University of Queensland Australia j.mair@uq.edu.au
events, including all major and mega events, festivals and business events/conventions. 
Sustainability in events and tourism, particularly social sustainability

Makian Sarasadat Grenoble Alpes University France Sarasadatmakian@gmail.com Future of tourism, Future-based destination planning 

Maria Correia Loureiro Sandra Iscte-Instituto Universitário de Lisboa Portugal
sandramloureiro@netcabo.pt or sandra.loureiro@iscte-
iul.pt

Cognitive and emotional appraisal; coolness place; tourist-AI(artificial intelligence) 
relationships;  virtual and augmented reality in tourism; sustainability, technology and 
tourism

Maria Munar Ana Copenhagen Business School Denmark amm.bhl@cbs.dk
critical tourism studies, philosophy and tourism, gender studies, postdisciplinarity, diversity 
and difference 

Marine-Roig Estela Universidad de Lleida Spain estela.marine@udl.cat
Destination image; UGC; online travel reviews; gastronomic tourism; quantitative content 
analysis; sentiment analysis

Martin-Fuentes Eva Universidad de Lleida Spain eva.martin@udl.cat Hospitality, eWOM, UGC, opinion platforms, Online Travel Agencies, online reviews

McGehee Nancy Virginia Tech United States nmcgehee@vt.edu
regenerative travel; publishing tips for ECRs; rural tourism development; social movements 
and tourism

Minoia Paola University of Turin Italy paola.minoia@unito.it Tourism gentrification, overtourism, Venice, Helsinki, Airbnb, community-based tourism

Mooney Shelagh Auckland University of Technology New Zealand shelagh.mooney@aut.ac.nz hospitality management, tourism management

Oktadiana Hera James Cook University Australia h.oktadiana@griffith.edu.au

Alternative email: hera.oktadiana@jcu.edu.au. Research areas: Halal tourism, Tourist 
behaviour (particularly Muslims and Muslim Women), Tourism sustainability (especially 
marginalised groups and women's roles) 

Orea Giner Alicia Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Spain alicia.orea@urjc.es
Regeneration; Intersectionality; Social Sustainability; Social Technology; Social Justice; 
Events; Food tourism

Origet de Cluzeau Claude Independent Researcher France c.o.c@wanadoo.fr Cultural tourism

Ostrup Backe Josefine Lund University Sweden josefine.ostrup_backe@ses.lu.se Food tourism, culinary tourism

Pagliara Francesca Universita degli Studi di Napoli Federico II Italy fpagliar@unina.it Transport and Tourism 

Papp Bernadett NHL Stenden University of Applied Sciences Netherlands bernadett.papp@nhlstenden.com
Urban tourism, Tourism public policy/governance (especially in urban destinations), Equity 
- equitable destinations

Pikkemaat Birgit University of Innsbruck Austria birgit.pikkemaat@uibk.ac.at
Innovation in tourism, Destination Development, Social Sustainability, Alpine Winter 
Tourism, Family Firms

Priskin Julianna Lucerne University of Applied Sciences and Arts Switzerland julianna.priskin@hslu.ch
Communication and marketing of sustainability, ESG ratings, sustainability reporting, GRI, 
climate communications

Rahimova Nilufar Silk Road University of Tourism and Cultural HeritageUzbekistan rahimova.nilufar@yahoo.com sustainable tourism management

Rodrigues Goncalves Maria Alexandra University of Algarve Portugal marodrig@ualg.pt
tourism, heritage, culture, creative tourism, regenerative tourism, tourism planning and 
management, tourism marketing

Roelofsen Maartje
Wageningen University & Research

Netherlands maartje.roelofsen@wur.nl

digital technologies and tourism, tourism and hospitality work/labour, digital technologies 
and education, housekeeping work, gender inequalities, virtual reality, Airbnb, short-term 
rental platforms, platform capitalism.

Rubio Gil Angeles Rey Juan Carlos University Spain angeles.rubio@urjc.es
Tourism Marketing, Regenerative Tourism, Sociology of Tourism, Rural Tourism, Routes 
and Employment

Ruhanen Lisa University of Queensland Australia l.ruhanen@uq.edu.au
Sustainable tourism, Indigenous tourism, Responsible tourism and ethics, Education, 
Planning and governance
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Rydzik Agnieszka University of Lincoln UK arydzik@lincoln.ac.uk
Social justice and technological change; Worker agency and the future of tourism & 
hospitality work; Gender, work and migration

Salman-Ozturk Duygu Bogazici University Turkey duygu.salman@bogazici.edu.tr Diversity and Inclusion in Tourism, Socio-Cultural Sustainability, Tourism Ethics 

Sawant Madhuri Dr. Babasaheb Ambedakar Marathwada University India msawant.tourism@bamu.ac.in
Planning and Management of Heritage tourism, Tourism Marketing ,Eco- Tourism , Socio- 
Economic impact of tourism and Tourism Education

Schanzel Heike Auckland University of Technology New Zealand heike.schanzel@aut.ac.nz
intergenerational relationships, children/childism, gender, feminism/masculinities, queer 
identities, social justice & sustainability

Scheyvens Regina Massey University New Zealand r.a.scheyvens@massey.ac.nz
sustainable tourism; tourism and justice; community empowerment; tourism in small 
island states; Indigenous tourism; inclusive tourism

Seabra Claudia Universidade de Coimbra Portugal cseabra@uc.pt
safety and risk, terrorism and tourism, consumer behavior in tourism, city and urban 
tourism, heritage tourism 

Serrano Barquin Rocio del Carmen Universidad Autonoma del Estado de Mexico Mexico rocioserba14@gmail.com Tourism, development, sustainability

Torabian Pooneh University of Otago New Zealand pooneh.torabian@otago.ac.nz Tourism & Migration, Citizenship & Border Crossings, Arts & Leisure, Storytelling

Tucker Hazel University of Otago New Zealand hazel.tucker@otago.ac.nz
tourism ethnography, tourism and social change, gender, emotion and affect, tourism 
education, Turkey/Cappadocia

Viren Paige California State University, Monterey Bay United States pviren@csumb.edu
Adventure Travel, Sustainable Tourism, Consumer Behavior in Tourism, Community-Based 
Tourism Development

Vogt Christine Arizona State University United States chrisv@asu.edu Sustainability, consumer behavior, resident attitudes, travel planning

Wang Jie University of Queensland Australia j.wang16@uq.edu.au risk, crisis and disaster management in tourism and hospitality

White Leanne Independent Researcher Australia leannek.white@gmail.com
National identity, commercial nationalism, popular culture, advertising, destination 
marketing and cultural tourism

Widtfeldt Meged Jane Roskilde University Denmark janewm@ruc.dk
guides, guided tours, working life in tourism, urtban eco-tourism, tourism economics - 
platform economics, Scandinavian pilgrimages re-invented

Wijesinghe Sarah Sunway Malaysia sarahw@sunway.edu.my

decolonisation and tourism; postcolonial gender;  neoliberalism in higher 
education/academia; coloniality of knowledge production and dissemination/ Epistemic 
Hegemony; inequalities in tourism and tourism academia

Wood Emma Leeds Beckett University UK e.wood@leedsbeckett.ac.uk
Collective experience; Shared memories; collective emotion; wellbeing and belonging; 
social sustainabiity 

Xue Lan Fudan University China lanxue@fudan.edu.cn destination development, rural and urban tourism, Chinese youth tourist

Yang Elaine Griffith University Australia e.yang@griffith.edu.au

Solo Travel, Gender Issues in Tourism and Hospitality (Women Empowerment, Gender-
based Violence, Women Enterpreneurs, Female Hospitality Workers, Intersectionality etc.), 
Children in Tourism, Innovative Qualitative and Inclusive Research Methods

Zare Samira University of Lincoln United Kingdom szare@lincoln.ac.uk mobility injustice and space access inequalities in tourism and academia

Zarezadeh Zara Griffith University Australia z.zarezadeh@griffith.edu.au tourist information, information technology

Zhang Carol Nottingham University UK Carol.Zhang@nottingham.ac.uk Identity theory, cultural tourism, destination marketing

Zillinger Malin Lund University Sweden malin.zillinger@ses.lu.se Tourism geography


